
 

  

 

 

2018 Fee Information 

Resource Fee Text books, Information Technology resources.  

Tuition Fees Teachers’ salaries not covered by government funding and day to-day running costs, e.g. electricity, paper. 

School Building Levy This fee pays for our loans on the schools building and is equivalent to a mortgage payment. This is per child with a 
50% discount on the second child, third and subsequent children are free. 

Library Fee  Usage of library resources. This is a non-refundable fee. 

Parents & Friends Levy The P&F Levy has replaced fund raising events and spreads the burden more fairly. This very important fee is allowing 
us to do much needed maintenance of school buildings. The P&F normally contributes to one or more major projects 
in the school each year. 

School Yearbook Each family is provided with a copy of the School Annual Yearbook which becomes a valuable memento of school life. 

Sports Fee Three whole school sports carnivals – Athletic, Cross Country and Swimming.  Years 7-10:  Recreational sporting 
activities and programs at a variety of venues.   

TVET and other provider courses TVET courses will be 25% of the course cost as determined by the provider. These fees will be billed separately to all 
the other school based fees. 

Course Fees Many courses are required by the syllabus to include practical experiences. Fees cover the cost of consumables in 
these courses (Woodwork, Food Technology, etc.). 

Retreat Fees This fee covers the costs related to the retreat.  

Laptop Fee This amount covers the parent’s contribution to the student laptop programme.  

First Aid Course First Aid Course: It is compulsory for all Year 10 students to participate in the first aid course. 

Pastoral Care  Pastoral Care presentations at school. 

Excursions Some excursions are billed upfront where costs are pre-determined. Payment of other excursions where applicable 
will be required throughout the year pending further notification. 

Payment of Fees 

The school invoices the fees in February for the total amount for the year. Fees are payable within 30 days of invoice unless a School Fee Arrangement has been 
entered into.  The school offers the following options for payment: Bpay, Credit Card, Eftpos, Cheque, Direct Debit and Cash.  
All parents on enrolling their child agree to pay the fees. However, as a Catholic school we will not turn away families who are facing genuine difficulties in 
meeting their commitment. Any parent experiencing difficulty regarding payment of fees must discuss alternative arrangements via an interview with the 
Principal. 

Discounts 

There will be a discount on the tuition fee for the second and subsequent children attending the school at the same time. These discounts are: 25% for the 
second child, 50% for the third child and 100%, for the fourth child. The School Building Levy is per child. There will be a 50% discount on the second child, third 
and subsequent children are free. 

Family Fees 

School Yearbook 
P&F Levy 

28 
160 

 

Year 7 Year 8 

Resource Fee 
Calculator & Geometry Set 
Creative Arts 
English 
HSIE 
Italian 
Mathematics 
Pastoral Care 
PDHPE 
Religious Education 
Retreat Day 
School Building Levy 
School Handbook 
School Musical 
Science 
Sport 
Technology Mandatory 
Library Fee 
Tuition Fee 

380 
32 
63 
22 
20 
60 
22 
20 
45 
15 
10 

901 
15 
12 
25 
83 
90 
25 

1729 

Resource Fee 
Creative Arts 
English 
HSIE 
Italian 
Mathematics 
Pastoral Care  
PDHPE 
Religious Education 
Retreat Day 
School Building Levy 
School Handbook 
Science  
Sport 
Technology Mandatory 
Library Fee 
Tuition Fee    
 

380 
63 
22 
20 
60 
22 
20 
37 
15 
22 

901 
15 
37 

170 
90 
25 

1729 
 

Total (excluding family fees) 
 
 

3569  Total (excluding family fees) 3628 

Year 9 Year 10 

Resource Fee 
Academic Enrichment 
Child Studies 
Commerce 
Design & Technology 
Drama 
English 

380 
25 
37 
20 

100 
30 
22 

Resource Fee 
Academic Enrichment 
Child Studies 
Commerce  
Design & Technology 
Drama 
English 

380 
25 
30 
20 

110 
30 
22 
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Food Technology 
HSIE 
Industrial Technology Wood 
Italian 
Marine & Aqua Technology 
Mathematics 
Music 
Pastoral Care 
Physical Activity & Sports Studies 
PDHPE 
Religious Education 
Retreat Day 
School Building Levy 
School Handbook 
Science 
Visual Arts 
Camp 
Camp Food Component 
Library Fee 
Tuition Fee    

120 
20 

100 
82 
80 
22 
22 
25 
35 

345 
15 
22 

901 
15 
25 
73 

245 
85 
25 

1868 

First Aid Course 
Food Technology 
Growth Mindset 
HSIE 
Industrial Technology Wood 
Information  Software Technology 
Italian 
Marine & Aqua Technology 
Mathematics 
Music 
Pastoral Care 
Physical Activity & Sports Studies 
Physical Activity & Sports Studies  Camp 
Physical Activity & Sports Studies Camp Food  
PDHPE 
Religious Education 
Retreat Day 
School Building Levy 
School Handbook 
Science  
Visual Arts 
Camp 
Camp Food Component 
Library Fee 
Tuition Fee    

95 
120 

22 
20 

110 
25 
48 
80 
22 
22 
35 
35 

390 
100 
337 

15 
22 

901 
15 
25 
74 

280 
70 
25 

1868 

Total (excluding electives & family fees) 
 
 

4015 Total (excluding electives & family fees) 4154 

Year 11 Year 12 

Resource Fee 
Ancient History 
Biology 
Business Services (VET) 
Business Studies 
Chemistry 
Community & Family Studies 
Construction 
Construction – White Card 
Design and Technology 
Drama 
English Studies 
English Standard 
English Advanced 
English Extension 
Exploring Early Childhood 
Growth Mindset 
Hospitality 
Industrial Technology Timber 
Information Processing & Technology 
Investigating Science 
Laptop 
Legal Studies 
Mathematics (incl General & Extension) 
Modern History 
Music 
Pastoral Care 
PDHPE 
PDHPE Camp 
PDHPE Camp Food Component 
Photography – 1 Unit 
Photography – 2 Unit 
Physics 
Religious Education 
School Building Levy 
School Handbook 
Society & Culture 
Sport 
Sport Lifestyle Recreation 
TVET Courses see note 
Visual Arts 
Visual Design 
Retreat 
Retreat Food Component 
Ryda (Rotary Youth Drivers Awareness) 
Library Fee 
Tuition Fee    

380 
20 

100 
100 

20 
100 

45 
120 

95 
95 
63 
22 
40 
50 
40 
20 
22 

135 
120 

30 
100 
445 

20 
22 
20 
95 
20 
60 

390 
100 

65 
100 
100 

15 
901 

15 
20 
10 
20 

 
74 
50 

170 
120 

27 
25 

2322 

Resource Fee 
Ancient History 
Biology 
Business Studies 
Chemistry 
Community & Family Studies 
Construction Pathways 
Design and Technology 
Drama 
Economics 
English Studies 
English Standard 
English Advanced 
English Extension 1 
English Extension 2 
Growth Mindset 
Hospitality 
Industrial  Technology Timber 
Information Digital Media Technology 
Laptop 
Legal Studies 
Mathematics (incl General & Extension) 
Modern History 
Music 
Pastoral Care 
PDHPE 
Physics 
Religious Education 
School Building Levy 
School Handbook 
Senior Science 
Society & Culture 
Sport 
TVET Courses see note 
Visual Arts 
Visual Design 
Library Fee 
Tuition Fee    

380 
20 
50 
20 
50 
60 

105 
110 

63 
95 
22 
30 
30 
30 
30 
22 

135 
110 

20 
430 

20 
22 
20 
32 
35 
60 
50 
15 

901 
15 
50 
20 
10 

 
74 
50 
25 

2322 
 
 
 
 

Total (excluding laptop, electives & family 
fees) 

4027 Total (excluding electives & family fees)  4155 

 


