

ST JOSEPH'S CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL

TVET courses will be 25% of the course cost as determined by the provider. These fees will be billed separately to all

Many courses are required by the syllabus to include practical experiences. Fees cover the cost of consumables in

Some excursions are billed upfront where costs are pre-determined. Payment of other excursions where applicable

16 Macquarie St, Albion Park NSW 2527 PO Box 130, Albion Park NSW 2527 Tel: (02) 4230 8500 Fax: (02) 4256 5793

Email: info@sichsdow.catholic.edu.au

2018 Fee Information Resource Fee Teachers' salaries not covered by government funding and day to-day running costs, e.g. electricity, paper **Tuition Fees** School Building Levy This fee pays for our loans on the schools building and is equivalent to a mortgage payment. This is per child with a 50% discount on the second child, third and subsequent children are free. Library Fee Usage of library resources. This is a non-refundable fee. Parents & Friends Levy The P&F Levy has replaced fund raising events and spreads the burden more fairly. This very important fee is allowing us to do much needed maintenance of school buildings. The P&F normally contributes to one or more major projects in the school each year. Each family is provided with a copy of the School Annual Yearbook which becomes a valuable memento of school life. School Yearbook Three whole school sports carnivals – Athletic, Cross Country and Swimming. Years 7-10: Recreational sporting Sports Fee

activities and programs at a variety of venues.

these courses (Woodwork, Food Technology, etc.).

This fee covers the costs related to the retreat.

Pastoral Care presentations at school.

the other school based fees.

Pastoral Care
Excursions

TVET and other provider courses

Payment of Fees

Course Fees

Retreat Fees

Laptop Fee

First Aid Course

The school invoices the fees in February for the total amount for the year. Fees are payable within 30 days of invoice unless a School Fee Arrangement has been entered into. The school offers the following options for payment: Bpay, Credit Card, Eftpos, Cheque, Direct Debit and Cash.

This amount covers the parent's contribution to the student laptop programme.

First Aid Course: It is compulsory for all Year 10 students to participate in the first aid course.

All parents on enrolling their child agree to pay the fees. However, as a Catholic school we will not turn away families who are facing genuine difficulties in meeting their commitment. Any parent experiencing difficulty regarding payment of fees **must** discuss alternative arrangements via an interview with the Principal.

will be required throughout the year pending further notification.

Discounts

There will be a discount on the tuition fee for the second and subsequent children attending the school at the same time. These discounts are: 25% for the second child, 50% for the third child and 100%, for the fourth child. The School Building Levy is per child. There will be a 50% discount on the second child, third and subsequent children are free.

 Family Fees

 School Yearbook
 28

 P&F Levy
 160

Year 7		Year 8	
Resource Fee	380	Resource Fee	380
Calculator & Geometry Set	32	Creative Arts	63
Creative Arts	63	English	22
English	22	HSIE	20
HSIE	20	Italian	60
Italian	60	Mathematics	22
Mathematics	22	Pastoral Care	20
Pastoral Care	20	PDHPE	37
PDHPE	45	Religious Education	15
Religious Education	15	Retreat Day	22
Retreat Day	10	School Building Levy	901
School Building Levy	901	School Handbook	15
School Handbook	15	Science	37
School Musical	12	Sport	170
Science	25	Technology Mandatory	90
Sport	83	Library Fee	25
Technology Mandatory	90	Tuition Fee	1729
Library Fee	25		
Tuition Fee	1729		
Total (excluding family fees)	3569	Total (excluding family fees)	3628
V O		V40	
Year 9	200	Year 10	200
Resource Fee	380	Resource Fee	380
Academic Enrichment	25	Academic Enrichment	25
Child Studies	37	Child Studies	30
Commerce	20	Commerce	20
Design & Technology	100	Design & Technology	110
Drama	30	Drama	30
English	22	English	22

Food Technology	120	First Aid Course	95
HSIE	20	Food Technology	120
		÷.	
Industrial Technology Wood	100	Growth Mindset	22
Italian	82	HSIE	20
Marine & Aqua Technology	80	Industrial Technology Wood	110
Mathematics	22	Information Software Technology	25
Music	22	Italian	48
Pastoral Care	25	Marine & Aqua Technology	80
Physical Activity & Sports Studies	35	Mathematics	22
PDHPE	345	Music	22
Religious Education	15	Pastoral Care	35
Retreat Day	22	Physical Activity & Sports Studies	35
School Building Levy	901	Physical Activity & Sports Studies Camp	390
School Handbook	15	Physical Activity & Sports Studies Camp Food	100
Science	25	PDHPE	337
Visual Arts	73	Religious Education	15
Camp	245	Retreat Day	22
Camp Food Component	85	School Building Levy	901
Library Fee	25	School Handbook	15
Tuition Fee	1868	Science	25
Tuttion Tee	1500	Visual Arts	74
		Camp	280
		Camp Food Component	70
		Library Fee	25
		Tuition Fee	1868
Total (excluding electives & family fees)	4015	Total (excluding electives & family fees)	4154
. 2 sar (chorading electives & fairling fees)	4013	. 2 sar (chanading creedives & fairing fees)	4134
Voor 11		Voor 12	
Year 11		Year 12	
Resource Fee	380	Resource Fee	380
Ancient History	20	Ancient History	20
Biology	100	Biology	50
Business Services (VET)	100	Business Studies	20
Business Studies	20	Chemistry	50
		•	
Chemistry	100	Community & Family Studies	60
Community & Family Studies	45	Construction Pathways	105
Construction	120	Design and Technology	110
Construction – White Card	95	Drama	63
Design and Technology	95	Economics	95
Drama	63		22
		English Studies	
English Studies	22	English Standard	30
English Standard	40	English Advanced	30
English Advanced	50	English Extension 1	30
English Extension	40	English Extension 2	30
Exploring Early Childhood	20	Growth Mindset	22
l _ ' . ~ . ~ '	22	Hospitality	135
Growth Mindset			
Hospitality	135	Industrial Technology Timber	110
Industrial Technology Timber	120	Information Digital Media Technology	20
Information Processing & Technology	30	Laptop	430
Investigating Science	100	Legal Studies	20
Laptop	445	Mathematics (incl General & Extension)	22
Legal Studies	20	Modern History	20
=		,	
Mathematics (incl General & Extension)	22	Music	32
Modern History	20	Pastoral Care	35
Music	95	PDHPE	60
Pastoral Care	20	Physics	50
PDHPE	60	Religious Education	15
PDHPE Camp	390	School Building Levy	901
•			
PDHPE Camp Food Component	100	School Handbook	15
Photography – 1 Unit	65	Senior Science	50
Photography – 2 Unit	100	Society & Culture	20
Physics	100	Sport	10
Religious Education	15	TVET Courses see note	
School Building Levy	901	Visual Arts	74
School Handbook		Visual Design	
	15		50
Society & Culture	20	Library Fee	25
Sport	10	Tuition Fee	2322
Sport Lifestyle Recreation	20		
TVET Courses see note			
	74		
Visual Arts	, , , ,		ĺ
Visual Design	50		
Visual Design Retreat	50 170		
Visual Design Retreat Retreat Food Component	50 170 120		
Visual Design Retreat	50 170		
Visual Design Retreat Retreat Food Component	50 170 120		
Visual Design Retreat Retreat Food Component Ryda (Rotary Youth Drivers Awareness)	50 170 120 27		
Visual Design Retreat Retreat Food Component Ryda (Rotary Youth Drivers Awareness) Library Fee	50 170 120 27 25	Total (excluding electives & family fees)	4155